

## TOWN COUNCIL AGENDA Monday, October 14<sup>th</sup>, 2024 10:00am

THE <u>YANCEYVILLE TOWN COUNCIL RULES AND PROCEDURES</u> REFLECT THE PROVISIONS OF THE NORTH CAROLINA OPEN MEETINGS LAWS OF THE NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL STATUES. A COPY OF THE <u>YANCEYVILLE TOWN COUNCIL RULES AND</u> <u>PROCEDURES</u> IS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

IT IS THE POLICY OF THE YANCEYVILLE TOWN COUNCIL TO ALLOW 15 MINUTES DURING EACH MONTHLY MEETING FOR PUBLIC COMMENT. INDIVIDUALS WILL BE CALLED IN THE ORDER SIGNED UP TO SPEAK. <u>THREE MINUTE</u> TIME LIMIT FOR EACH INDIVIDUAL.

- 1. Call to Order Mayor Foster
- 2. Consideration of Resolution Accepting the Asset Inventory Assessment Grant Funds from the North Carolina Department of Environmental Quality
- 3. Adjournment